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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Regular meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Tuesday, 
the 9'h , day of October, 2018 at 9:00 a.m., in the Commissioners Courtroom of the 
Navarro County Courthouse 300 W. 3n1 Ave., in Corsicana, Texas. Commissioners 
present Dick Martin, Eddie Moore, and James Olsen. 

I. 9:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Comm. Olsen 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comment-No comments 

Consent Agenda 

Motion to approve consent agenda items 5 & 6 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. 
Moore 
Carried unanimously 

5. Motion to approve bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including Current 
bills (paid 10/09/2018), payroll, (paid 10/1512018) TO WIT PG 1547-1561 

6. Motion to approve Treasurer's Report for August 2018, Ryan Douglas 
TO WIT PG 1562-1564 

Action Items 

7. No action taken on Bum Ban (bum ban remains off) 

8. Motion to approve Tax Collection Report for September 2018, Mike Dowd by 
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore TO WIT PG 1565-1571 
Carried unanimously 

9. Motion to approve are-plat of Rolling Acres Subdivision, lots 14 & IS for Ada 
Garza by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1572-1573 

10. Motion to approving Womack Ranch Subdivision, creating IS lots for Faith 
Diversified Land Holdings, LLC by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1574-1576 



II. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 
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I, Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a True and accurate 
accounting of the commissioners Court's authorized proceeding for October 9th

, 2018. 

&;~ 
Sherry Dowd, unty Clerk 



10/9/2018 8: 15 GENERAL FUND 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRI 1 2019101-560-325 TIRES 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307518 486.64 
APEX STRATEGIC INVES 12 2018101-430-475 INVESTIGATORS 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 1,414.68 
AT& TSERVICES INC. 12 2018101-410-435 TELEPHONE 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 58.20 
AT& TSERVICES INC. 12 2018101-410-435 TELEPHONE 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 58.20 
AT& TSERVICES INC. 12 2018101-410-435 TELEPHONE 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 250.63 

C"-. AT&TSERVICES INC. 12 2018101-560-435 TELEPHONE - CRIM 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 78.88 

t AT&TSERVICES INC. 12 2018 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 58.23 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 12 2018 101-560-436 INTERNET 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 64.93 ......... 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 1 2019101-410-436 INTERNET 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 80.24 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 1 2019101-410-435 TELEPHONE 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 5,402.26 
AT& TSERVICES INC. 1 2019101-410-435 TELEPHONE 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 132.04 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 12 2018 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 349.18 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 12 2018 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 2,075.09 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 12 2018 101-560-436 INTERNET 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 879.57 
ATMOS ENERGY 12 2018101-410-430 UTILITIES 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 45.34 
ATMOS ENERGY 1 2019101-412-430 UTILITIES 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 49.08 
B & G AUTO PARTS 1 2019 101-560-444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307494 31.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 1 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307495 10.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 12 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 100.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 12 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 600.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 12 2018101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 200.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 12 2018101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 100.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 12 2018101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 200.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 12 2018 101-425·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 100.00 
CANON FINANCIAL SERV 12 2018 101·403-440 COPIER RENTAL 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 394.09 
CEN-TEX ELECTRIC 12 2018 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 307390 990.00 
CEN-TEX ELECTRIC 12 2018101-410·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 307390 558.00 
CEN-TEX ELECTRIC 12 2018 101-410·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 307390 198.00 
CEN-TEX ELECTRIC 12 2018 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 307390 198.00 
CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 12 2018 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 35.00 

~ 



CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 12 2018101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 35.00 
CHRIS GARRETT 1 2019101-572-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENC 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 173.31 
CHRYSTALJANSSEN 1 2019101-572-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENC 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 39.79 
CITY ElECTRIC 12 2018 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 306430 943.46 
CITY ElECTRIC 12 2018101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 306430 3,800.00 
CNASURETY 1 2019101-497-417 BONDS 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 125.00 

~ 
CONDUENT GOVERNMENT 12 2018101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 2,712.50 
CONDUENT GOVERNMENT 12 2018 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 (214.00) 

~ CONSTELLATION NEWENE 12 2018101-410-430 UTILITIES 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 8.39 
CORSICANA DAILY SUN 12 2018101-406-418 ADVERTISING & LE 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 676.00 
CORSICANA DAILY SUN 12 2018101-406-418 ADVERTISING & LE 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 149.19 
CORSICANA GERANIUM G 12 2018101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT - 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 550.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 150.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2018 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 114.06 
DAMARA WATKINS 12 2018 101-430-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 2,475.00 
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 12 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 460.00 
DANiEl ROBERT BILTZ 12 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 360.00 
DANiEl ROBERT BILTZ 12 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 260.00 
DANiEl ROBERT BILTZ 12 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 575.00 
DANiEl ROBERT BILTZ 12 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 525.00 
DAVID B BROOKS 12 2018101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 100.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 12 2018 101-512-456 MAINT CONTRACT - 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 120.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 12 2018 101-410-456 MAINT CONTRACT - 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 90.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 12 2018 101-568-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 50.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 12 2018 101-420-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 35.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 12 2018101-412-456 MAINT CONTRACT - 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 90.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 12 2018 101-411-456 MAINT CONTRACT - 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 50.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 12 2018 101-410-456 MAINT CONTRACT - 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 75.00 
FEDEX - TXMAS 12 2018101-406-311 POSTAGE 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 67.95 
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 12 2018 101-512-380 GROCERIES 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 4,680.72 
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 12 2018101-512-380 GROCERIES 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 4,565.02 
GALLS LLC 12 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307365 23.75 
GALLS LLC 12 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307365 51.50 
GALLS LLC 12 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307365 9.46 



GALLS LLC 12 2018 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307365 75.00 
GALLS LLC 12 2018 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307365 69.50 
GALLS LLC 12 2018 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307365 67.40 
GALLS LLC 12 2018 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 306647 101.10 
GALLS LLC 12 2018101·560·426 UNIFORMS 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 67.40 
GENESIS AVILES 1 2019101·572·428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 496.37 

<J-.. GEXA ENERGY · DALLAS 12 2018 101·411·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 39.50 

~ 
GEXA ENERGY · DALLAS 12 2018101·412·430 UTILITIES 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 101.72 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018101·410·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 3,866.19 

~ GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018101·512·435 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 32.68 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018 101·410·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 13.99 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018101·410·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 18.06 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018101·410·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 8.39 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018 101·410·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 8.39 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018 101·512·435 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 9,494.63 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018101·410·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 8.39 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018101·412·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 77.40 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018101·412·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 112.70 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018101·410·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 29.53 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018101·560·429 TRAINING · FIRIN 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 8.81 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018101·512·435 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 16.97 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018101·410·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 187.42 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018101·411·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 911.69 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018101·410·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 28.06 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018 101·410·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 8.39 
GEXA ENERGY· HOUSTO 12 2018101·410·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 644.64 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018 101·410·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 8.40 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018 101·410·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 60.99 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018101·410·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 123.11 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 12 2018101·410·430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 152 .05 
GOVERNMENT FINANCE 0 1 2019 101·495·419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 305.00 
GREENWORX PRINTING 12 2018101·512·312 FORMS & PRINTING 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307206 1,011.23 
GREENWORX PRINTING 12 2018101·512·312 FORMS & PRINTING 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307206 326.73 
GREENWORX PRINTING 12 2018101·512·312 FORMS & PRINTING 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307206 172.49 



GUARDIAN SECURITY SO 1 2019101·411·455 MAINT CONTRACT· 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 39.95 
GUARDIAN SECURITY SO 1 2019101·410·455 MAINT CONTRACT· 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 39.95 
HOLIDAY INN SAN ANTO 1 2019 101·495·428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 588.44 
HOLIDAY INN SAN ANTO 1 2019 101·495·428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 588.44 

J 
HOLIDAY INN SAN ANTO 1 2019 101·495·428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 588.44 
HOWELL PLUMBING SERV 1 2019101·411·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307447 22.00 

~ HOWELL PLUMBING SERV 1 2019 101·411·44S REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307447 50.00 

"'- HOWELL PLUMBING SERV 1 2019101·411·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307447 375.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 12 2018101·561·446 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 306873 255.00 
INTERNATIONAL BUSINE 1 2019 101-475·446 COMPUTER MAINTEN 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 336.98 
INTERNATIONAL BUSINE 1 2019101-475·446 COMPUTER MAINTEN 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 2,166.39 
JAMES PUBLISHING 12 2018101·475·419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 199.00 
JAMES PUBLISHING 12 2018 101·475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 15.00 
JILL GROUNDS 1 2019101·440-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 178.50 
JOSH TACKETT 1 2019 101·440·428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 264.87 
JOSH TACKETT 1 2019 101·440·428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 178.50 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 12 2018101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 837.50 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 12 2018101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 737.50 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 12 2018101-430·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 500.00 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 12 2018101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 400.00 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 12 2018101·435-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 712.50 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 12 2018 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 306855 72.09 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 12 2018101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 306855 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 12 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 306855 54.83 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 12 2018 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 306855 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 12 2018 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 306855 55.43 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 12 2018 101·560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 306855 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 12 2018101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 306855 64.12 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 12 2018 101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 306855 31.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 12 2018 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 306855 69.69 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 12 2018 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 306855 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 12 2018 101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307414 291.92 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 12 2018 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307414 253.95 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 12 2018 101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307420 300.76 



K & S TIRE TOWING & 12 2018 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307420 151.95 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 1 2019 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307501 75.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 12 2018 101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 487.50 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 12 2018101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 462.50 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 12 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 362.50 
KAYE MARTIN 1 2019 101-495-428 TRAVEl/CON FERENC 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 229.50 

~ 
LA POLICE GEAR, INC 12 2018 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307350 2,799.00 
LAW OFFICE OF JASON 12 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 300.00 
LAW OFFICE OF JASON 12 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 1,112.50 
LAW OFFICE OF KERRI 12 2018101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 637.50 
LAW OFFICE OF KERRI 12 2018101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 537.50 
LAW OFFICE OF KERR I 12 2018101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 800.00 
LAW OFFICE OF KERRI 12 2018101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF KERRI 12 2018 101-430-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 2,750.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 900.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018 101-425·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 100.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018101·430-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 100.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 2.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 554.17 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 454.17 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018 101·430-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 354.16 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018 101-430-485 OTHER lITIGATION 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 2.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 725.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018 101-430·485 OTHER LITIGATION 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 2.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 737.50 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 12.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 454.17 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 354.17 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 12 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 254.16 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 12 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 781.25 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 12 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 581.25 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 12 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 625.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 12 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 625.00 



LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 12 2018 101·435·485 OTHER LITIGATION 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 78.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 12 2018 101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 1,225.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 12 2018 101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 612.50 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 12 2018101·425·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 100.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 12 2018 101·435·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 525.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 1 2019 101·425·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 200.00 

~ 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 1 2019 101·425·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 100.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 1 2019101·425·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 200.00 
LAWRENCE WARREN 12 2018101·430·475 INVESTIGATORS 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 1,365.00 

~ LEADSONLINE LLC 12 2018101·560·410 INVESTIGATIONS 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 2,988.00 
LENOVO FINANCIAL SER 12 2018101·495·320 OPERATING EQUIPM 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 399.90 
LENOVO FINANCIAL SER 12 2018101·498·320 OPERATING EQUIPM 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 66.63 
LENOVO FINANCIAL SER 1 2019 101·499·320 OPERATING EQUIPM 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 581.14 
LEX IS NEXIS • DALLAS 12 2018101·440·419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 161.00 
LEXIS NEXIS • DALLAS 12 2018 101·475·419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 884.00 
LEXIS NEXIS • DALLAS 12 2018101·475·419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 884.00 
LORIE STOVALL 12 2018101·421·428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 484.56 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 1 2019101·410·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307503 34.27 
MELANIE HYDER 1 2019101·572·428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 17.44 
MEN WATER SUPPLY COR 12 2018101·402·430 UTILITIES · PARK 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 27.00 
NATIONAL WHOLESALE S 12 2018101·410·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 54.35 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 12 2018101·402·430 UTILITIES · PARK 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 9.86 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 12 2018101·402·430 UTILITIES · PARK 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 19.72 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 12 2018 101·402·430 UTILITIES - PARK 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 9.86 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 12 2018 101·402-430 UTILITIES · PARK 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 9.86 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 12 2018101-512-435 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 149.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 12 2018101-512·435 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 47.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 12 2018 101-512·435 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 51.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 12 2018 101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 542.50 
NET DATA CORP 1 2019101·409·311 VOTER REGISTRATI 1O/S/2018 10/9/2018 11,000.00 
NET DATA CORP 1 2019 101·498·459 MAINTENANCE CONT 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 3,480.00 
NET DATA CORP 1 2019101·497·459 MAINT CONTRACT - 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 10,440.00 
NET DATA CORP 1 2019 101-495·459 MAl NT CONTRACT - 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 20,880.00 
NIGEL HOWARD REDMOND 12 2018 101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 850.00 



NIGEl HOWARD REDMOND 12 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 2,650.00 

NORTHLAND COMMUNICAT 1 2019101-571-435 TELEPHONE & INTE 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 114.09 

OlSEN FEED & SUPPLY 12 2018101-512 -385 COUNTY FARM 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 305040 99.95 

OLSEN FEED & SUPPLY 12 2018 101-512 -385 COUNTY FARM 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 305040 67.95 

OTIS ElEVATOR COMPAN 1 2019101-512-452 MAINT CONTRACT - 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 637.18 

~ 
PHILIP R TAFT PSY 12 2018 101-475-495 WITNESS EXPENDIT 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 350.00 

PITNEY 80WE5 INC 1 2019101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 230.00 

~ POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 12 2018101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307376 895.00 

POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 12 2018101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307376 545.00 

POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 12 2018101·561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307376 150.00 

POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 12 2018101·561·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307376 30.00 

POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 12 2018101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307376 185.80 

POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 12 2018101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307376 30.00 

POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 12 2018101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307376 40.00 

POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 12 2018101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307376 196.96 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #0 12 2018101-411-430 UTILITIES 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 450.74 

SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 12 2018101-560-370 GAS&OIL 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 20.00 

SH ERI FF, PETTY CASH 1 2019101-512-465 EXTRADITION OF P 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 4.46 

SIGNATURE FLOORS AND 12 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307086 89.00 

SIGNATURE FLOORS AND 12 2018 101-512·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307086 89.00 

SIGNATURE FLOORS AND 12 2018101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307086 668.50 

SIGNATURE FLOORS AND 12 2018101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307086 360.00 

SIGNATURE FLOORS AND 12 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307086 1,084.78 

SIGNATURE FlOORS AND 12 2018 101·512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307086 271.95 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 12 2018101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 150.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 12 2018101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 885.00 

TERRI GILLEN 1 2019 101-495-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 268.14 

TERRI GILLEN 1 2019101-495-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 229.50 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101-401-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 28.84 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101-402-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 92.50 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-403-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 203.82 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101-405-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 12.86 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101-407-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 63.03 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101-421-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 93.13 



TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-425-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 98.15 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-430-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 174.03 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-435-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 69.93 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-440-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 180.31 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-456-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 85.61 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-457-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 85.61 

~ 
TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-458-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 8S.61 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-459-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 85.61 

V) TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101·475·206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 27.59 
.......... TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101-495-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 191.59 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101-497-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 66.48 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101·498-206 WORKERS COMP 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 29.48 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-499-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 250.55 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101·560·206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 127.31 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101-561-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 311.38 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101-S65-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 47.04 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101-650-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 179.05 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-475-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 53.00 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-572-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 83.40 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101·572-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 178.24 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101-572-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 139.25 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101-572-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 61.12 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-410-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 783.50 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101·410·206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 25.25 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-S60-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 212.00 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-409-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 7.00 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101·640-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 505.00 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101-475-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 406.71 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101·512-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 11,231.68 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101-S51-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 98.60 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-552-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 98.60 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101·553-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 98.60 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-554-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 98.60 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018101-410-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 359.46 



TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018 101-560-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 7,791.11 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 1 2019101-406-417 INSURANCE 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 39,212.00 

TEXAS ASSOC OF GOVT 1 2019 101-407-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 175.00 

TEXAS ASSOC OF HOSTA 1 2019 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 400.00 

TEXAS ASSOC OF HOSTA 1 2019 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 400.00 

TEXAS ASSOC OF HOSTA 1 2019 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 400.00 

~ TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 1 2019 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 180.00 

TEXAS DISTRICT COURT 1 2019 101-440-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 50.00 

~ TEXAS DISTRICT COURT 1 2019 101-440-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 50.00 

TEXAS FIRE ALARM INC 1 2019101-410-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 40.00 
TEXAS JUSTICE COURT 1 2019101-457-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 150.00 
TEXAS PRISONER TRANS 1 2019101·512·465 EXTRADITION OF P 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 307403 256.00 

THE BASNETT FIRM PC 12 2018101·435-411 COURT APPOINTED 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 737.50 

THEDFORD OFFICE SU PP 12 2018 101'425-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307421 100.00 

US POSTAL SERVICE 12 2018101·406·311 POSTAGE 10/9/2018 10/9/2018 88.00 
US POSTAL SERVICE 12 2018101-406-311 POSTAGE 10/9/2018 10/9/2018 22.00 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 12 2018101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 306484 102.00 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 12 2018101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 306484 11.00 

WEST PUBLISHING CORP 12 2018101-435-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 650.00 

WSD LED INC 1 2019101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 307529 30.00 

WSD LED INC 1 2019101·410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 307529 20.00 

YO RANCH RESORT HOTE 1 2019 101·440·428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 301.71 
----------

224,280.33 

IiIl0/09/20l808:15:55 CSCD 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307379 29.99 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 2 2019151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307412 130.99 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 2 2019151-571·310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307412 92.99 -_ ...... _-
253.97 



1lJ10/09/2018 08:15:55 FLOOD CONTROL 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PO NO AMOUNT 

EVELYN R PAREYA, CPA 12 2018171-620-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 6,750.00 

----------

'-3. 
6,750.00 

~ 
1lJ10/09/2018 08:15:55 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP POND AMOUNT 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 12 2018211-611-435 TELEPHONE 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 84.89 

B & B WATER SUPPLY C 12 2018211-611-430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 25.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 12 2018211-611-430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 106.04 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 1 2019211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 3,453.97 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 1 2019211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 131.37 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 1 2019211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 2,264.46 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 1 2019211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 89.86 

RATTLER ROCK INC 12 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 305068 425.49 

RATTLER ROCK INC 12 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 305068 289.91 

RATTLER ROCK INC 12 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 305068 285.24 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #0 1 2019211-611-430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 170.77 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018211-611-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 1,776.85 

WELCH STATE BANK 1 2019211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 2,289.72 

WELCH STATE BANK 1 2019211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 36.06 

---------

11,429.63 

1lJ1O/09/2018 08:15:55 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP POND AMOUNT 

B & G AUTO PARTS 1 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307492 115.65 

CITY OF KERENS 12 2018212-612-430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 76.75 

EUGENE E SCHILHAB II 1 2019212-612-466 PROPERTY LEASE 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 2,000.00 



GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 12 2018 212-612-430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 91.35 

IJS COMPANY 12 2018212-612-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 305089 30.33 

MARTIN MARlEnA MATE 12 2018212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 305101 13,913.44 

MARTIN MARlEnA MATE 12 2018212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 305101 249.20 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 12 2018212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 305091 89.14 

PHILLIPS TIRE 12 2018212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 305094 85.00 

" TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018212-612-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 1,776.85 
In TEXAS BIT 12 2018212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 305102 1,168.12 

~ VERTEX MACHINE COMPA 1 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307483 3S.00 

WELCH STATE BANK 1 2019212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 2,230.83 

WELCH STATE BANK 1 2019212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 169.72 
.......... 

22,031.38 

1ll10/09/2018 08:15:55 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

CITY OF DAWSON 12 2018213-613-430 UTIlITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 133.06 

CORSICANA WELDING & 1 2019213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 440.00 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 1 2019 213-613-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 18,091.52 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK 1 2019213-613-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 1,825.78 

GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 12 2018213-613-430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 20.68 

GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 12 2018213-613-430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 107.67 

GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 12 2018213-613-430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 9.46 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #0 1 2019213-613-430 UTILITIES 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 86.76 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018213-613-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 1,762.02 

VinER'S TRACTOR INC 12 2018213-613-324 BLADES 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 307423 197.24 

VinER'S TRACTOR INC 12 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 307423 569.52 

WINDSTREAM 1 2019213-613-435 TELEPHONE 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 122.46 

WINDSTREAM 1 2019213-613-435 TELEPHONE 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 111.36 

----------
113,477.53 



1lJ1O/09/2018 08:15:55 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

CITY OF BLOOMING GRO 12 2018214-614-430 UTILITIES 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 206.77 

GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 12 2018 214-614-430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 33.64 

~ 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 12 2018214-614-430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 11.00 

GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 12 2018214-614-430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 21.75 

~ HADEN'S AUTO REPAIR 12 2018214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 307532 476.90 

HADEN'S AUTO REPAIR 12 2018214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 307532 297.50 

HADEN'S AUTO REPAIR 12 2018 214·614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 307532 10.00 

HICKS POST COMPANY 12 2018214·614·377 BRIDGE MATERIAL 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307220 1,922.50 

HICKS POST COMPANY 12 2018214·614-377 BRIDGE MATERIAL 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307220 200.00 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 12 2018214·614-370 GAS&OIL 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307411 1,181.75 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 12 2018214·614-370 GAS&OIL 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307411 5,062.00 

MONTGOMERY ELECTRIC 12 2018214·614·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307302 695.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENER 2 2018214·614-430 UTILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 13.28 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 12 2018214·614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 305151 9.98 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 1 2019214·614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 3,835.55 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 1 2019214·614-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 8.55 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 1 2019214·614·573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 3,890.02 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 1 2019214·614-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 547.86 

T BAR D TRUCKING 12 2018214·614-453 HAULING 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 305175 2,487.32 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 12 2018214·614-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 1,762.01 

TEXAS BIT 12 2018214·614·376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 305161 14,719.72 

TEXAS BIT 12 2018214·614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 305161 10,833.93 

TEXAS BIT 12 2018214·614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 305161 6,163.29 

WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN 12 2018214·614·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 305156 4.3S 
-------._. 

54,394.67 



1lI10/09/2018 08:15:55 COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

TEXAS ASS DC OF COUNT 12 2018231-410-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 178.70 

-----

t 178.70 

1lI10/09/2018 08:15:55 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY 

'0 
........ 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

AT&TSERVICE5INC. 12 2018232-455-435 TElEPHONE 10/5/2018 10/9/2018 206.05 

-----
206.05 

1lI1O/09/2018 08:15:55 CC ARCHIVE FUND 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP POND AMOUNT 

CONDUENT GOVERNMENT 12 2018 235-403-420 DOCUMENT PRE5ERV 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 4,325.00 

.... ------
4,325.00 

1lI10/09/2018 08:15:55 COURTHOUSE REST ORATION 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP POND AMOUNT 

TEXAS A5S0C OF COUNT 12 2018242-410-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 178.70 

--------

178.70 

1lI1O/09/2018 08:15:55 FUND 320 - HIDTA 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

ALTEX COMPUTERS & EL 10 2018320-516-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307408 769.95 

ALTEX COMPUTERS & EL 10 2018320-516-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307408 (769.95) 



ALTEX COMPUTERS & EL 10 2018320-516-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307408 1,069.95 
BESTWAY CARPET & FAB 10 2018320-516-411 SERVICES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307392 433.00 
CEDAR HILL POLICE DE 10 2018 320-527-120 OVERTIME 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 277.30 
DANNIE PATRICK CAUBL 10 2018 320-520-411 SERVICES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 2,840.41 
FEDEX - TXMAS 10 2018 320-516-411 SERVICES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 64.93 

'\) FREDDIE WELLS 10 2018 320-520-428 TRAVEL 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 1,052.92 

't; GALAXY PAINTING LLC 10 2018 320-516-418 FACILITIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307393 600.00 
GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 10 2018 320-516-418 FACILITIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 1,939.15 .......... 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 9 2018320-516-418 FACILITIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 3,045.12 
IRVING POLICE DEPT 10 2018 320-549-120 OVERTIME 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 2,175.25 
IRVING POLICE DEPT 10 2018 320-526-120 OVERTIME 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 717.03 
KAUFMAN COUNTY AUDIT 10 2018320-527-120 OVERTIME 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 948.97 
LANCE SUMPTER 10 2018 320-520-428 TRAVEL 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 1,185.53 
LlONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018 320-548-310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 110.12 
LlONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018 320-548-310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 409.50 
LlONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018 320-548-310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 510.30 
LlONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018 320-548-310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 911.25 
LlONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018 320-548-310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 510.30 
LlONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018 320-548-310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 911.25 
LlONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018 320-548-310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 756.40 
LlONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018 320-548-310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 61.98 
LlONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018 320-548-310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 62.50 
LlONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018 320-548-310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 756.40 
MYCHRONTOM LLC 10 2018320-537-412 SERVICES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 3,232.09 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 10 2018320-525-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307381 57.94 
OFFICE DEPOT I NC-TXM 10 2018320-521-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307380 77.99 
OFFICE DEPOT I NC-TXM 10 2018320-521-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307380 18.87 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 10 2018320-521-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307380 60.47 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 10 2018320-521-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307380 98.06 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 10 2018320-521-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307380 6.09 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 10 2018320-526-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307382 294.34 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 10 2018320-526-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307382 42.21 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 10 2018320-526-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307382 22.71 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 10 2018320-526-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307382 170.99 



OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 10 2018 320-526-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307382 221.72 

OFFICE DEPOT I NC-TXM 10 2018320-525-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307381 33.99 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 10 2018320-525-310 SUPPLIES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 307381 49.67 

OKLAHOMA BUREAU OF N 10 2018320-529-120 OVERTIME 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 267.67 

RANDALL COUNTY SHERI 10 2018320-533-120 OVERTIME 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 621.28 

"- REPUBLIC SERVICES #7 9 2018320-516-418 FACILITIES 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 262.61 

'i" RICK MILTEER 10 2018320·520·428 TRAVEL 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 46.77 

V) TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 9 2018320·535·206 WORKERS COMP 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 37.32 

"" XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10 2018320·516·411 SERVICES 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 217.92 

--~-- .. 
27,190.27 

1lI10/09/2018 08:15:55 FUND 321 • HIDTA 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

LION HEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018321-548-310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 281.38 

lIONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018321-548-310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 281.38 

lIONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018321-548-310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 281.68 

lIONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018321-548·310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 1,782.90 

lIONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018321·548-310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 299.38 

lIONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018321-548·310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 281.68 

lIONHEART ALLIANCE L 10 2018321-548·310 SUPPLIES 10/3/2018 10/9/2018 307259 1,782.90 

RUTH ASTON 10 2018321-531-412 CONTRACT SERVICE 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 3,006.67 

SUMPTER SERVICES LLC 10 2018321-515-412 CONTRACT SERVICE 10/2/2018 10/9/2018 8,350.97 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 9 2018321-533-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 31.67 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 9 2018321-515-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 138.91 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 9 2018321-516-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 68.67 

TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 9 2018321-517-206 WORKERS COMPENSA 10/4/2018 10/9/2018 269.67 
----------

16,857.86 

GRAND TOTAL 481,554.09 



STATE or TEXAS 

COUNTY or NAVARRO 

AFFIDA VIT SUBMITTED BY 
Ryan Douglas 

NA V ARRO COUNTY TREASURER 

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the following named persons, 
and after being duly sworn, deposes and says: Honorable H. M. Davenport, Jr., County Judge, Honorable 
Jason Grant, Commissioner Pct. I, Honorable Richard Martin, Commissioner Pct. 2, Honorable Eddie 
Moore, Commissioner Pct. 3, and Honorable James Olsen, Commissioner Pct. 4. 

I, Ryan Douglas, the Navarro County Treasurer, on this 9th day of October, 2018 present to the 
Navarro County Commissioners Court the Monthly Financial Report for the month ending on August 31, 
20187 for the court to review and approve. This report is in compliance with section I 14.026 of the Local 
Government Code, so therefore we hereby execute this affidavit for publication. 

With this signed affidavit, We the Commissioners Court, state that the requirements of Subsection (Cl have 
been met with the examination ofthis report. 

Signed and executed this 91h day of October, 2018. 

H. M. D venport Jr. - Coun ssioner Pet I 
